

TABULATION OF BIDS				BID OF		BID OF		BID OF	
Project: <u>City of Rowlett</u> <u>Alley Reconstruction: Faulkner Drive /</u> <u>Thornhill Way and Powell Drive/Persimmon Way</u>			Date: <u>March 26, 2021</u>	KIK Underground, LLC 106 Hillside Drive Lewisville, Texas 75057 Tom Koble tom@kikunderground.com 469-426-4690		Texas Civil Construction 121 Alexander Lane Royse City, Texas Tracy Raymond tracy@txcivilconstruction.com 903-440-6023		AXIS Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 360715 Dallas, Texas 75336 Christopher Quentin chrisquentin@sbcglobal.net 972-557-3672	
BIRKHOFF, HENDRICKS & CARTER, L.L.P. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS Dallas, Texas				Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension
Item No.	Approximate Quantities	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension
1	1	L.S.	Mobilization Including Bonds & Insurance (Maximum 5% G.A.B.)	\$32,150.00	\$ 32,150.00	\$43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$ 41,500.00
2	3,536	S.Y.	Remove & Dispose of Existing Concrete Pavement Including Full Depth Saw-Cut	\$14.00	\$ 49,504.00	\$12.00	\$ 42,432.00	\$16.00	\$ 56,576.00
3	1,137	S.Y.	Remove & Dispose of Existing Concrete Driveways Including Full Depth Saw-Cut	\$14.00	\$ 15,918.00	\$12.00	\$ 13,644.00	\$16.00	\$ 18,192.00
4	33	S.Y.	Remove & Dispose of Existing Concrete Sidewalk Including Full Depth Saw-Cut	\$12.00	\$ 396.00	\$6.00	\$ 198.00	\$14.00	\$ 462.00
5	2	Ea.	Remove & Reset Roadway Sign Assembly	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$350.00	\$ 700.00	\$935.00	\$ 1,870.00
6	4,131	S.Y.	Furnish & Install 6-Inches Flexible Base (TxDOT Item 247) Over Mechanically Compacted Subgrade	\$16.50	\$ 68,161.50	\$24.00	\$ 99,144.00	\$16.00	\$ 66,096.00
7	3,110	S.Y.	Furnish & Install Reinforced Concrete Alley Pavement (8-Inch Thick Outside Edge; 5-Inch Thick in Center)	\$77.00	\$ 239,470.00	\$74.00	\$ 230,140.00	\$73.00	\$ 227,030.00
8	327	S.Y.	Furnish & Install Reinforced Concrete Street Pavement (8-Inches Thick)	\$85.00	\$ 27,795.00	\$65.00	\$ 21,255.00	\$78.00	\$ 25,506.00
9	189	S.Y.	Furnish & Install Reinforced Concrete Street Pavement (10-Inches Thick)	\$92.00	\$ 17,388.00	\$95.00	\$ 17,955.00	\$84.00	\$ 15,876.00
10	1,365	S.Y.	Furnish & Install Reinforced Concrete Driveway Pavement (6-Inches Thick) on 2-Inches of Flexible Base	\$79.00	\$ 107,835.00	\$74.50	\$ 101,692.50	\$80.00	\$ 109,200.00
11	32	S.Y.	Furnish & Install Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	\$63.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$60.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$72.00	\$ 2,304.00
12	875	L.F.	Furnish & Install Integral 6" Concrete Curb or 0"-6" Transition Curb	\$6.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$5.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$10.00	\$ 8,750.00
13	50	S.Y.	Furnish & Place High Early Strength Concrete	\$92.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$92.00	\$ 4,600.00
14	1	Ea.	For Inlet Modifications, Including New Monolithic Curb as Required	\$4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00
15	50	L.F.	Remove & Reset Existing Fence	\$32.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00
16	1	L.S.	Furnish & Implement Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SW3P)	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$4,808.00	\$ 4,808.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: March 26, 2021

Project: City of Rowlett
Alley Reconstruction: Faulkner Drive /
Thornhill Way and Powell Drive/Persimmon Way

BIRKHOFF, HENDRICKS & CARTER, L.L.P.
 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS
 Dallas, Texas

BID OF

KIK Underground, LLC
 106 Hillside Drive
 Lewisville, Texas 75057
 Tom Koble
 tom@kikunderground.com
 469-426-4690

BID OF

Texas Civil Construction
 121 Alexander Lane
 Royse City, Texas
 Tracy Raymond
 tracy@txcivilconstruction.com
 903-440-6023

BID OF

AXIS Contracting, Inc.
 P.O. Box 360715
 Dallas, Texas 75336
 Christopher Quentin
 chrisquentin@sbcglobal.net
 972-557-3672

Item No.	Approximate Quantities	Unit	Description	BID OF KIK Underground, LLC		BID OF Texas Civil Construction		BID OF AXIS Contracting, Inc.	
				Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension
17	1	L.S.	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Traffic Control Devices	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$13,381.00	\$ 13,381.00
18	1	Ea.	For Lowering Existing Water Line	\$4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
19	911	L.F.	Furnish & Install 21-Inch Class III R.C.P. with Embedment by Open Cut	\$90.00	\$ 81,990.00	\$102.00	\$ 92,922.00	\$100.00	\$ 91,100.00
20	174	L.F.	Furnish & Install 21-Inch Class IV R.C.P. with Embedment by Open Cut	\$97.00	\$ 16,878.00	\$181.00	\$ 31,494.00	\$105.00	\$ 18,270.00
21	465	L.F.	Furnish & Install 24-Inch Class III R.C.P. with Embedment by Open Cut	\$102.00	\$ 47,430.00	\$107.00	\$ 49,755.00	\$110.00	\$ 51,150.00
22	5	EA.	Furnish & Install 4-Foot x 4-Foot Type B Storm Sewer Manhole	\$4,850.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$ 24,500.00
23	1	EA.	Furnish & Install 6-Foot x 6-Foot Type B Storm Sewer Manhole	\$6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00
24	6	EA.	Furnish & Install 3 Grate Combination Inlet	\$4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$7,480.00	\$ 44,880.00
25	1	EA.	Connect to Existing 24-Inch R.C.P.	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
26	1	EA.	Connect to Existing 48-Inch R.C.P.	\$3,035.00	\$ 3,035.00	\$950.00	\$ 950.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
27	1	EA.	Connect to Existing Inlet	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00
28	983	S.Y.	Furnish, Install & Maintain Solid Sod	\$8.00	\$ 7,864.00	\$7.50	\$ 7,372.50	\$14.00	\$ 13,762.00
29	1	EA.	Remove & Replace Barrier Free Ramp	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
30	1	EA.	Furnish & Install Message Board Item	\$2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$6,288.00	\$ 6,288.00
31	1	L.S.	Repair Landscaping & Irrigation system (Thornhill Way)	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00
SUBTOTAL					\$ 811,880.50		\$ 862,799.00		\$ 875,381.00
A1	3,593	S.Y.	Furnish & Install Geogrid Base Reinforcement (TxDOT Special Specification 5001)	\$4.00	\$ 14,372.00	\$2.50	\$ 8,982.50	\$3.00	\$ 10,779.00
TOTAL					\$ 826,252.50		\$ 871,781.50		\$ 886,160.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: March 26, 2021

Project: City of Rowlett
Alley Reconstruction: Faulkner Drive /
Thornhill Way and Powell Drive/Persimmon Way

BIRKHOFF, HENDRICKS & CARTER, L.L.P.
 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS
 Dallas, Texas

BID OF

RBR Infrastructure & Road, LLC
 825 Watters Creek Blvd Ste 250
 Allen, Texas 75013
 Julio Rafael Betances
rafybetances@rbr-llc.com
 972-996-4550

BID OF

HQS Construction, LLC
 P.O. Box 250771
 Plano, Texas 75025
 Qasim Rasul
bids@hqsconstruction.com
 972-208-2349

BID OF

SJ & J Construction, LLC
 2310 Lapsley Street
 Dallas, Texas 75212
 Julian Cervantes
sjicons@hotmail.com
 214-688-1986

BID OF

Vescorp Construction, LLC
 2405 South Peachtree Road
 Balch Springs, Texas 75180
 Hugo Chavez
eromo@vescorpconstruction.com
 972-557-1046

BID OF

LaBanda LLC
 523 Neomi Avenue
 Dallas, Texas 75217
 Arturo Banda
labandallc@gmail.com
 214-926-3456

Item No.	Approximate Quantities	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension
1	1	L.S.	Mobilization Including Bonds & Insurance (Maximum 5% G.A.B.)	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$43,123.50	\$ 43,123.50	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	3,536	S.Y.	Remove & Dispose of Existing Concrete Pavement Including Full Depth Saw-Cut	\$14.50	\$ 51,272.00	\$21.00	\$ 74,256.00	\$25.00	\$ 88,400.00	\$15.00	\$ 53,040.00	\$10.00	\$ 35,360.00
3	1,137	S.Y.	Remove & Dispose of Existing Concrete Driveways Including Full Depth Saw-Cut	\$15.00	\$ 17,055.00	\$21.00	\$ 23,877.00	\$25.00	\$ 28,425.00	\$13.50	\$ 15,349.50	\$8.00	\$ 9,096.00
4	33	S.Y.	Remove & Dispose of Existing Concrete Sidewalk Including Full Depth Saw-Cut	\$15.00	\$ 495.00	\$21.00	\$ 693.00	\$20.00	\$ 660.00	\$25.00	\$ 825.00	\$8.00	\$ 264.00
5	2	Ea.	Remove & Reset Roadway Sign Assembly	\$900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	4,131	S.Y.	Furnish & Install 6-Inches Flexible Base (TxDOT Item 247) Over Mechanically Compacted Subgrade	\$18.00	\$ 74,358.00	\$5.50	\$ 22,720.50	\$25.00	\$ 103,275.00	\$23.00	\$ 95,013.00	\$32.00	\$ 132,192.00
7	3,110	S.Y.	Furnish & Install Reinforced Concrete Alley Pavement (8-Inch Thick Outside Edge; 5-Inch Thick in Center)	\$72.00	\$ 223,920.00	\$82.00	\$ 255,020.00	\$67.00	\$ 208,370.00	\$73.00	\$ 227,030.00	\$80.00	\$ 248,800.00
8	327	S.Y.	Furnish & Install Reinforced Concrete Street Pavement (8-Inches Thick)	\$72.00	\$ 23,544.00	\$75.00	\$ 24,525.00	\$75.00	\$ 24,525.00	\$81.00	\$ 26,487.00	\$86.00	\$ 28,122.00
9	189	S.Y.	Furnish & Install Reinforced Concrete Street Pavement (10-Inches Thick)	\$76.00	\$ 14,364.00	\$85.00	\$ 16,065.00	\$100.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$88.00	\$ 16,632.00	\$105.00	\$ 19,845.00
10	1,365	S.Y.	Furnish & Install Reinforced Concrete Driveway Pavement (6-Inches Thick) on 2-Inches of Flexible Base	\$75.00	\$ 102,375.00	\$75.00	\$ 102,375.00	\$75.00	\$ 102,375.00	\$76.50	\$ 104,422.50	\$86.00	\$ 117,390.00
11	32	S.Y.	Furnish & Install Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	\$60.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$60.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$81.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$75.00	\$ 2,400.00
12	875	L.F.	Furnish & Install Integral 6" Concrete Curb or 0"-6" Transition Curb	\$2.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$5.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$8.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$14.00	\$ 12,250.00
13	50	S.Y.	Furnish & Place High Early Strength Concrete	\$90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 5,000.00
14	1	Ea.	For Inlet Modifications, Including New Monolithic Curb as Required	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	50	L.F.	Remove & Reset Existing Fence	\$15.00	\$ 750.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 500.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$60.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	1	L.S.	Furnish & Implement Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SW3P)	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: March 26, 2021

Project: City of Rowlett
Alley Reconstruction: Faulkner Drive /
Thornhill Way and Powell Drive/Persimmon Way

BIRKHOFF, HENDRICKS & CARTER, L.L.P.
 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS
 Dallas, Texas

BID OF
 RBR Infrastructure & Road, LLC
 825 Watters Creek Blvd Ste 250
 Allen, Texas 75013
 Julio Rafael Betances
rafybetances@rbr-llc.com
 972-996-4550

BID OF
 HQS Construction, LLC
 P.O. Box 250771
 Plano, Texas 75025
 Qasim Rasul
bids@hqscconstruction.com
 972-208-2349

BID OF
 SJ & J Construction, LLC
 2310 Lapsley Street
 Dallas, Texas 75212
 Julian Cervantes
sjjcons@hotmail.com
 214-688-1986

BID OF
 Vescorp Construction, LLC
 2405 South Peachtree Road
 Balch Springs, Texas 75180
 Hugo Chavez
eromo@vescorpconstruction.com
 972-557-1046

BID OF
 LaBanda LLC
 523 Neomi Avenue
 Dallas, Texas 75217
 Arturo Banda
labandallc@gmail.com
 214-926-3456

Item No.	Approximate Quantities	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price		Unit Bid Price		Unit Bid Price		Unit Bid Price		Unit Bid Price	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
17	1	L.S.	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Traffic Control Devices	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
18	1	Ea.	For Lowering Existing Water Line	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
19	911	L.F.	Furnish & Install 21-Inch Class III R.C.P. with Embedment by Open Cut	\$130.00	\$ 118,430.00	\$90.00	\$ 81,990.00	\$75.00	\$ 68,325.00	\$133.00	\$ 121,163.00	\$95.00	\$ 86,545.00
20	174	L.F.	Furnish & Install 21-Inch Class IV R.C.P. with Embedment by Open Cut	\$140.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$90.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$105.00	\$ 18,270.00	\$133.00	\$ 23,142.00	\$105.00	\$ 18,270.00
21	465	L.F.	Furnish & Install 24-Inch Class III R.C.P. with Embedment by Open Cut	\$145.00	\$ 67,425.00	\$100.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$110.00	\$ 51,150.00	\$140.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$110.00	\$ 51,150.00
22	5	EA.	Furnish & Install 4-Foot x 4-Foot Type B Storm Sewer Manhole	\$2,900.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
23	1	EA.	Furnish & Install 6-Foot x 6-Foot Type B Storm Sewer Manhole	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
24	6	EA.	Furnish & Install 3 Grate Combination Inlet	\$8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$ 34,800.00
25	1	EA.	Connect to Existing 24-Inch R.C.P.	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
26	1	EA.	Connect to Existing 48-Inch R.C.P.	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
27	1	EA.	Connect to Existing Inlet	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	983	S.Y.	Furnish, Install & Maintain Solid Sod	\$13.00	\$ 12,779.00	\$10.00	\$ 9,830.00	\$5.00	\$ 4,915.00	\$12.00	\$ 11,796.00	\$15.00	\$ 14,745.00
29	1	EA.	Remove & Replace Barrier Free Ramp	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
30	1	EA.	Furnish & Install Message Board Item	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
31	1	L.S.	Repair Landscaping & Irrigation system (Thornhill Way)	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL					\$ 885,497.00		\$ 875,906.50		\$ 905,593.50		\$ 918,842.00		\$ 912,029.00
A1	3,593	S.Y.	Furnish & Install Geogrid Base Reinforcement (TxDOT Special Specification 5001)	\$2.00	\$ 7,186.00	\$5.00	\$ 17,965.00	\$2.00	\$ 7,186.00	\$3.00	\$ 10,779.00	\$8.00	\$ 28,744.00
TOTAL					\$ 892,683.00		\$ 893,871.50		\$ 912,779.50		\$ 929,621.00		\$ 940,773.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: March 26, 2021

Project: City of Rowlett
Alley Reconstruction: Faulkner Drive /
Thornhill Way and Powell Drive/Persimmon Way

BIRKHOFF, HENDRICKS & CARTER, L.L.P.
 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS
 Dallas, Texas

BID OF

Muniz Construction, Inc.
 1835 Garden Springs Drive
 Dallas, Texas 75253
 J Ramon Muniz
 munizconstruction@live.com
 972-557-1385

BID OF

Ratliff Hardscape
 1740 Midway Road
 Lewisville, Texas 75056
 Booder McWhorter
 bmcwhorter@ratliffco.com
 972-436-2508

BID OF

GRod Construction, LLC
 889 East Rock Island Avenue
 Boyd, Texas 76023
 Francisco Rangel
 grod@grodconstruction.com
 682-302-3219

BID OF

MHB Construction
 2908 West Pafford Street
 Fort Worth, Texas 76110
 Mark Burner
 mark@mhbconstruction.com
 817-924-6258

Item No.	Approximate Quantities	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension
1	1	L.S.	Mobilization Including Bonds & Insurance (Maximum 5% G.A.B.)	\$14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$46,080.00	\$ 46,080.00	\$42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00
2	3,536	S.Y.	Remove & Dispose of Existing Concrete Pavement Including Full Depth Saw-Cut	\$10.78	\$ 38,118.08	\$21.60	\$ 76,377.60	\$21.00	\$ 74,256.00	\$43.00	\$ 152,048.00
3	1,137	S.Y.	Remove & Dispose of Existing Concrete Driveways Including Full Depth Saw-Cut	\$10.78	\$ 12,256.86	\$21.60	\$ 24,559.20	\$21.00	\$ 23,877.00	\$47.93	\$ 54,496.41
4	33	S.Y.	Remove & Dispose of Existing Concrete Sidewalk Including Full Depth Saw-Cut	\$6.86	\$ 226.38	\$21.60	\$ 712.80	\$23.00	\$ 759.00	\$36.00	\$ 1,188.00
5	2	Ea.	Remove & Reset Roadway Sign Assembly	\$294.00	\$ 588.00	\$540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$175.00	\$ 350.00
6	4,131	S.Y.	Furnish & Install 6-Inches Flexible Base (TxDOT Item 247) Over Mechanically Compacted Subgrade	\$19.60	\$ 80,967.60	\$24.00	\$ 99,144.00	\$20.00	\$ 82,620.00	\$18.00	\$ 74,358.00
7	3,110	S.Y.	Furnish & Install Reinforced Concrete Alley Pavement (8-Inch Thick Outside Edge; 5-Inch Thick in Center)	\$75.00	\$ 233,250.00	\$68.58	\$ 213,283.80	\$75.00	\$ 233,250.00	\$87.86	\$ 273,244.60
8	327	S.Y.	Furnish & Install Reinforced Concrete Street Pavement (8-Inches Thick)	\$80.00	\$ 26,160.00	\$81.00	\$ 26,487.00	\$83.00	\$ 27,141.00	\$80.40	\$ 26,290.80
9	189	S.Y.	Furnish & Install Reinforced Concrete Street Pavement (10-Inches Thick)	\$91.00	\$ 17,199.00	\$93.00	\$ 17,577.00	\$100.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$85.00	\$ 16,065.00
10	1,365	S.Y.	Furnish & Install Reinforced Concrete Driveway Pavement (6-Inches Thick) on 2-Inches of Flexible Base	\$80.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$74.52	\$ 101,719.80	\$91.00	\$ 124,215.00	\$69.00	\$ 94,185.00
11	32	S.Y.	Furnish & Install Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	\$55.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$6.00	\$ 192.00	\$75.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$41.00	\$ 1,312.00
12	875	L.F.	Furnish & Install Integral 6" Concrete Curb or 0"-6" Transition Curb	\$15.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$14.40	\$ 12,600.00	\$10.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$47.00	\$ 41,125.00
13	50	S.Y.	Furnish & Place High Early Strength Concrete	\$115.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$89.64	\$ 4,482.00	\$140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$135.50	\$ 6,775.00
14	1	Ea.	For Inlet Modifications, Including New Monolithic Curb as Required	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
15	50	L.F.	Remove & Reset Existing Fence	\$58.80	\$ 2,940.00	\$78.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$71.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$75.00	\$ 3,750.00
16	1	L.S.	Furnish & Implement Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SW3P)	\$4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: March 26, 2021

Project: City of Rowlett
Alley Reconstruction: Faulkner Drive /
Thornhill Way and Powell Drive/Persimmon Way

BIRKHOFF, HENDRICKS & CARTER, L.L.P.
 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS
 Dallas, Texas

BID OF

Muniz Construction, Inc.
 1835 Garden Springs Drive
 Dallas, Texas 75253
 J Ramon Muniz
munizconstruction@live.com
 972-557-1385

BID OF

Ratliff Hardscape
 1740 Midway Road
 Lewisville, Texas 75056
 Booder McWhorter
bmwhorter@ratliffco.com
 972-436-2508

BID OF

GRod Construction, LLC
 889 East Rock Island Avenue
 Boyd, Texas 76023
 Francisco Rangel
grod@grodconstruction.com
 682-302-3219

BID OF

MHB Construction
 2908 West Pafford Street
 Fort Worth, Texas 76110
 Mark Burner
mark@mhbconstruction.com
 817-924-6258

Item No.	Approximate Quantities	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension
17	1	L.S.	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Traffic Control Devices	\$6,860.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
18	1	Ea.	For Lowering Existing Water Line	\$9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
19	911	L.F.	Furnish & Install 21-Inch Class III R.C.P. with Embedment by Open Cut	\$117.60	\$ 107,133.60	\$126.00	\$ 114,786.00	\$165.00	\$ 150,315.00	\$163.00	\$ 148,493.00
20	174	L.F.	Furnish & Install 21-Inch Class IV R.C.P. with Embedment by Open Cut	\$132.30	\$ 23,020.20	\$156.00	\$ 27,144.00	\$170.00	\$ 29,580.00	\$330.00	\$ 57,420.00
21	465	L.F.	Furnish & Install 24-Inch Class III R.C.P. with Embedment by Open Cut	\$147.00	\$ 68,355.00	\$138.00	\$ 64,170.00	\$180.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$189.00	\$ 87,885.00
22	5	EA.	Furnish & Install 4-Foot x 4-Foot Type B Storm Sewer Manhole	\$7,840.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$9,427.00	\$ 47,135.00
23	1	EA.	Furnish & Install 6-Foot x 6-Foot Type B Storm Sewer Manhole	\$10,290.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$19,690.00	\$ 19,690.00
24	6	EA.	Furnish & Install 3 Grate Combination Inlet	\$13,720.00	\$ 82,320.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$8,700.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$11,770.00	\$ 70,620.00
25	1	EA.	Connect to Existing 24-Inch R.C.P.	\$4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3,960.00	\$ 3,960.00
26	1	EA.	Connect to Existing 48-Inch R.C.P.	\$4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
27	1	EA.	Connect to Existing Inlet	\$4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3,960.00	\$ 3,960.00
28	983	S.Y.	Furnish, Install & Maintain Solid Sod	\$14.70	\$ 14,450.10	\$14.40	\$ 14,155.20	\$8.00	\$ 7,864.00	\$13.00	\$ 12,779.00
29	1	EA.	Remove & Replace Barrier Free Ramp	\$3,430.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
30	1	EA.	Furnish & Install Message Board Item	\$8,820.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$34,560.00	\$ 34,560.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
31	1	L.S.	Repair Landscaping & Irrigation system (Thornhill Way)	\$9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
SUBTOTAL					\$ 967,319.82		\$ 1,042,790.40		\$ 1,080,977.00		\$ 1,289,429.81
A1	3,593	S.Y.	Furnish & Install Geogrid Base Reinforcement (TxDOT Special Specification 5001)	\$4.90	\$ 17,605.70	\$3.90	\$ 14,012.70	\$3.00	\$ 10,779.00	\$1.76	\$ 6,323.68
TOTAL					\$ 984,925.52		\$ 1,056,803.10		\$ 1,091,756.00		\$ 1,295,753.49